

Office of the City Clerk

City Hall 121 N. LaSalle St. Room 107 Chicago, IL 60602 www.chicityclerk.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: Or2011-752

Type: Status: Order Failed to Pass File created:

> Final action: 9/8/2011

City Council

Title: Waiver of permit fee(s) for Beverly Hills Tennis Club at 9121 S Hamilton Ave - Permit No. 1070476

In control:

Sponsors: O'Shea, Matthew J.

7/28/2011

Indexes: Waiver of Fees Attachments: 1. Or2011-752.pdf

Date **Action By** Ver. Action Result 9/8/2011 City Council Failed to Pass Fail 7/28/2011 City Council Referred

City Council Meeting July 28, 2011

ORDERED, That the Director of Revenue and the Director of Business Affairs and Licensing of the City of Chicago are hereby authorized and directed to waive the fee and any outstanding late fees for Permit Number 1070476 For Fence, assessed against Beverly Hills Tennis Club 9121 S. Hamilton Ave., Apt./Suite 1, Chicago, Illinois 60643.

BE IT FURTHER ORDERED, that this order shall take effect upon its passage and publication.

Alderman, 19th Ward